### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3838131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	04/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALUMET PENRECO, LLC
Street Address:	2780 WATERFRONT PKWY. E. DR., SUITE 200
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46214

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5221534
Patent Number:	5578089
Patent Number:	5705175
Patent Number:	5871765
Patent Number:	5879694
Patent Number:	6340467
Patent Number:	6066329
Patent Number:	6172014
Patent Number:	6433068
Patent Number:	6471731
Patent Number:	6881776
Application Number:	10716284
Application Number:	60593628
Application Number:	60594515
Application Number:	10716294
Application Number:	11343796
Application Number:	11279868
Application Number:	12801535

PATENT REEL: 038331 FRAME: 0566

503791484

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5124745201

Email: scott.richard@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE KLAMMER MADIANOS
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine K. Madianos/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=CalumentTerminations#page1.tif source=CalumentTerminations#page2.tif source=CalumentTerminations#page3.tif source=CalumentTerminations#page4.tif source=CalumentTerminations#page5.tif source=CalumentTerminations#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038331 FRAME: 0567

# TERMINATION OF PATENT RECORDINGS (ABL)

This **TERMINATION OF PATENT RECORDINGS**, dated as of April 20, 2016, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 9, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), Calumet Penreco, LLC (the "Grantor") previously granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest in certain Patents granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (a) on January 18, 2008 at Reel 020385 and Frame 0279 through Frame 0284 (the "First Recording"); (b) on July 10, 2008 at Reel 021218 and Frame 0913 through Frame 0918 (the "Second Recording"), and (c) on March 8, 2011 at Reel 025918 and Frame 0001 through Frame 0006 (the "Third Recording", and, together with the First Recording and the Second Recording, the "Recordings");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was amended and restated pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 24, 2011 (the "Amended and Restated Security Agreement") and no longer covers any Patents as a part of the collateral in which a security interest is granted thereunder; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate each of the Recordings, including, without limitation, the Recordings as they relate to any Patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates each of the Recordings, including, without limitation, the Recordings as they relate to any Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Patent Recordings to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Hance VanBeber

Title: Senior Vice President

### Schedule A

Calumet Penreco, LLC (Delaware LLC

#### Schedule A

## Calumet Penreco, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

#### U.S. Patents

#### **Issued Patents**

Descriptions is the control of the c	Parent No.	at a since the same
Health and beauty aid compositions	5221534	06/22/93
Clear candle	5578089	11/26/96
Non-aqueous controlled release insect repellent and insecticide gels	5705175	01/06/98
Non-aqueous controlled release pest and air care gel composition	5871765	02/16/99
Transparent gel candles	5879694	03/09/99
Solid and semi-solid hydrocarbon gels and uses thereof	6340467	01/22/02
Transparent gel candles	6066329	05/23/00
Method of lubricating compression cylinders used in the manufacture of high- pressure polyethylene	6172014	01/09/01
Hydrocarbon gels as suspending and dispersing agents and products	6433068	08/13/02
Polymeric candle compositions and candles made therefrom	6471731	10/29/02
Gel compositions	6881776	04/19/05

#### Pending Applications

Shear thinning hydrocarbon gel compositions and uses thereof	10716284 20040102562	11/19/02
Gel concentrate	60593628	01/31/05
Non-aqueous gel composition	60594515	04/14/05
Spray pels	10716294	11/18/03

TRI1\664337v

**RECORDED: 01/18/2008** 

PATENT

REEL - 020385 FRAME - 0284

REEL: 038331 FRAME: 0571

## Calumet Penreco, LLC (Delaware limited liability company)

#### U.S. Patents

#### Pending Applications

R. L. W. R. M. LEUgomione, A	Xipi No U	a taliniya batayra
GEL CONCENTRATE AND METHOD FOR INCREASING POLYMER	11343796 20070179204	01/31/06
NONAQUEOUS GEL COMPOSITIONS	11279868 20070243151	04/14/06

CHAR 111036809V

RECORDED: 07/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 021218 FRAME: 0918

REEL: 038331 FRAME: 0572

### Calumet Penreco, LLC (Delaware limited liability company)

#### U.S. Patent

#### Pending Application

Description	Appl. No.	Filing Date
PATENT ESTER GEL COMPOSITIONS	10001626	00/24/20
THE PART COLOR COME CONTROLL	1 12001333	100/14/33

.TRII\756655v1

RECORDED: 03/08/2011

PATENT REEL: 025918 FRAME: 0006

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION OF PATENT RECORDINGS (ABL) - Page 1  $_{\rm 46124.021218~EMF\_US~37839239v4}$ 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 038331 FRAME: 0573